Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
		Name	Execution Date			
Yiqing LIANG			04/06/2004			
Vikrant KOBLA			04/05/2004			
Xuesheng BAI			04/06/2004			
Yi ZHANG			04/06/2004			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	CLEVER SYS, INC.					
Street Address:		11425 Isaac Newton Square, Suite 202				
City:	Reston					
State/Country:	VIRGINIA					
Postal Code:	20190					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Number						
Property Type			Number			
Application Number: 12365		2365149				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number: (650)838-2001						
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.						
Phone: 6508382046						
Email: veronica.weinstein@alston.com						
Correspondent Name: Veronica Weinstein						
Address Line 1: 3000 El Camino Real, Suite 400 Address Line 2: Alston & Bird LLP						
Address Line 2: Alston & Bird LLP Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94306						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		054842/362628CON				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Veronica Weinstein				
Total Attachments: 6 PATENT						
500773694			REEL: 022213 FRAME: 0907			

source=Assignment_Liang_Kobla_Bai_Zhang#page1.tif source=Assignment_Liang_Kobla_Bai_Zhang#page2.tif source=Assignment_Liang_Kobla_Bai_Zhang#page3.tif source=Assignment_Liang_Kobla_Bai_Zhang#page4.tif source=Assignment_Liang_Kobla_Bai_Zhang#page5.tif source=Assignment_Liang_Kobla_Bai_Zhang#page6.tif

10/698,008.

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, WE, Yiqing Liang, a citizen of the People's Republic of China, and Vikrant Kobla, a citizen of the United States, Xuesheng Bai, a citizen of the People's Republic of China, and Yi Zhang, a citizen of the people's Republic of China (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), have invented A UNIFIED SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ANIMAL BEHAVIOR CHARACTERIZATION FROM TOP VIEW USING VIDEO ANALYSIS, for which application for Letters Patent of the United States of America has been filed on October 30, 2003, and assigned Serial No. 10/698,008; and

WHEREAS, CLEVER SYS. INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Virginia and having its place of business at 1334 Stokley Way, Vienna, Virginia 22182 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under any Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and to all Letters Patent or application or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto, to be obtained for said invention by said application, and to any constitution, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in the United States or a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under the International Convention; and ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue

ł

PATENT REEL: 022213 FRAME: 0909

10/698,008.

said Letters Patent or any legal equivalent thereof to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE to its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said applications, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents in the United States or in any foreign country, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

WITNESS my hand at Vienna, Virginia 6K day of April , 2004 10/698,008. this STATE OF Virginia) SS On 04/06/04, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Yiqing Liang,] personally know to me - OR - R proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose names(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal

Fairlax County. Commonwealth of Virginia Subscribed and sworn to before me, in my presence, this 6 day of april 2004 by forraine Alipanan Lougan alipe Alipanan

LORRAINE ALIPANAH W My commission expires November 30, 2007

Notary Public in and for said County and State

	WITNESS my hand at RESTON, VA	9/698,008.
this	WITNESS my hand at <u>RESTON, VA</u> <u>b</u> day of <u>APRIL</u> , 2004	
	Vikrant Kobia	
	vikidin Kuusa	
	STATE OF \sqrt{A}) COUNTRY OF FAIRFAX)	
satisfa and ac capaci	On 4572004 , before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally ed Vikrant Kobla, \Box personally know to me – OR – 4 proved to me on the basis of ctory evidence to be the person(s) whose names(s) is/are subscribed to the within ins knowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized by(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the e ehalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal	trument
	FAR IJE H M Notary Public in and for said County a	JUAFINS 28 and State VA
		NO 6 / V
	е С	
		••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
ĩ		
	4	

è.

۰.

PATENT REEL: 022213 FRAME: 0912

8	TATENT ALLERATION NO.	
WITNESS my hand at Reston	. VA	10/698,008.
this <u>6</u> day of <u>April</u>	, 2004	
	Xnosheng Ba; Xuesheng Bai	
	Autonoug bas	
STATE OF Virginia)) ss)	
On <u>6 April 04</u> , before me, t appeared Xuesheng Bai, \Box personally know to m satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose m and acknowledged to me that he/she/they execute	e – OR – A proved to me on the basis or ames(s) is/are subscribed to the within in:	ſ
capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, execute WITNESS my hand and official seal) on the instrument the person(s), or the e	ntity areas in the second
		si ang

ć

1.9 pc/K Ð

Notary Public in and for said County and State

 \mathbf{x}^{j}

Я.

5

PATENT APPLICATION NO. 10/698,008 WITNESS my hand at day of 2004 this Yi Zhang STATE OF Virginia COUNTRY OF Fair Cax **}** \$\$ On $(b A p c_1) D Y$, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Yi Zhang, [] personally know to me - OR proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose names(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies),

and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

6

WITNESS my hand and official seal

Notary Public in and for said County and State

PATENT REEL: 022213 FRAME: 0914

RECORDED: 02/05/2009